
AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 131 May 2023COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 9.52 

 30.07 

 34.61 

 100.00 

 110,445,402 

 40,759,058 

 128,712,644 

 148,174,462 

 428,091,566 

 2,442,511 

 2,169,503 

 9,325,407 

 2,301,937 

 108,002,891 

 2,442,511 

 38,589,555 

 2,169,503 

 119,387,237 

 9,325,407 

 145,872,525 

 2,301,937  6,346,900.69 

 12,778,433.18 

 25,712,012.19 

 7,987,006.16 

 5,996,940.19 

 3,774,058.47 

 2,512,085.86 

 6,609,190.52 

$11,307,902.69 

$2.7572 

$8.76 

$2.7572 

$6.69 

$2.7642 

$9.78 

$2.7059 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 108,002,891 

 38,589,555 

 119,387,237 

 145,872,525 

 26.22 

 9.37 

 28.99 

 35.42 

 100.00 

 15.04 

 13.36 

 57.42 

 14.18 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$83,024,529.95 

BFAT
POUNDS

 411,852,208  16,239,358 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $10.47 

 16,239,358  411,852,208 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 25.80 

Inventory - Class II  293,056  0 $2,871.95 

Inventory - Class III  936,730  0 (19,765.00)

($16,893.05)Total Inventory  1,229,786  0 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(44,719,944.06)

 240,599.64 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 24.00 

 14.00 

$18.65 

$0.04073523 

$2.7538 

$9.34 

$38,634,765.17 

$167,768.94 

$9.38073523  411,852,208  16,239,358 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$106,472.69 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$9.34   x  .965  + $2.7538 x 3.5 )(

Released: June 09, 2023 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


