## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

## AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

June 09, 2023

Released:

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS

## **COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE**

% SKIM

PER CLASS

<u>SKIM</u>

**POUNDS** 

% BFAT

**PER CLASS** 

**PRODUCT** 

**POUNDS** 

May 2023

**BUTTERFAT** 

**POUNDS** 

·				<del></del>	
Producer Milk - Class I	25.80 %	110,445,402	26.22 % 108,00	2,891 15.04 %	2,442,511
Producer Milk - Class II	9.52 %	40,759,058	9.37 % 38,58	39,555 13.36 %	2,169,503
Producer Milk - Class III	30.07 %	128,712,644	28.99 % 119,38	37,237 57.42 %	9,325,407
Producer Milk - Class IV	34.61 %	148,174,462	35.42 % 145,87	72,525 14.18 %	2,301,937
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	428,091,566	100.00 % 411,85	52,208 100.00 %	16,239,358
		SKIM POUNDS	BFAT POUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk  Butterfat  Class I Differential a	at Location	108,002,891	2,442,511	\$10.47 /cwt \$2.7059 /lb	\$11,307,902.69 6,609,190.52 2,512,085.86
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		38,589,555	2,169,503	\$9.78 /cwt \$2.7642 /lb	3,774,058.47 5,996,940.19
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		119,387,237	9,325,407	\$6.69 /cwt \$2.7572 /lb	7,987,006.16 25,712,012.19
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		145,872,525	2,301,937	\$8.76 /cwt \$2.7572 /lb	12,778,433.18 6,346,900.69
Classified Value		411,852,208	16,239,358		\$83,024,529.95
Inventory - Class II		293,056	0		\$2,871.95
Inventory - Class III		936,730	0		(19,765.00)
Total Inventory		1,229,786	0		(\$16,893.05)
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settle	ement Fund				\$106,472.69 240,599.64
Producer Butterfat at Uniform	Butterfat Price				(44,719,944.06)
Total Skim Milk and Aggrega	ate Value	411,852,208	16,239,358	\$9.38073523 /cwt	\$38,634,765.17
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.04073523 /cwt	\$167,768.94
Uniform Skim Milk Price (I	Maricopa Coun	nty, AZ)		\$9.34 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price				\$2.7538 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa C	County, AZ)	(\$9.34 x .96	65 + \$2.7538 x 3.5	) \$18.65 /cwt	
Estimated Market Wide Utiliza	ition in Class I				
Skim Percentage		24.00 %			
Butterfat Percentage		14.00 %			

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator